

Addendum dated July 24, 2018 to the Scheme Information Documents of the schemes of L&T Mutual Fund

The following change will be carried out in the Scheme Information Document ("SIDs") of the schemes of L&T Mutual Fund ("the Fund").

With effect from August 1, 2018, there will be a new Investor Service Center at Kalina, Santacruz of L&T Investment Management Limited for acceptance of applications pertaining to the schemes of L&T Mutual Fund ("the Fund") and the address will be as follow:

Location	Address
Kalina	L&T Financial Services,
	Ground Floor, Brindavan, Plot No 177, CST Road, Kalina, Santacruz (E),
	Mumbai 400 098

This addendum shall form an integral part of the SIDs. All other provisions and terms and conditions applicable to the schemes shall remain unchanged.

For L&T Investment Management Limited

(Investment Manager to L&T Mutual Fund)

Kailash Kulkarni Chief Executive Officer